RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1228

WHEREAS, Charles Wardrip who operates the Papago Trading Post in Sells has applied to the Papago Council for permission to sell his interest in the Papago Trading Post to Charles Graham of Tucson, and

WHEREAS, this lease covers 0.93 acres of land and expires on June 30, 1966, and

WHEREAS, the said Charles Graham has also applied to the Council for a trader's license on the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, Charles Graham has been highly recommended to the Council by interests outside the Reservation.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, That the Papago Tribal Council hereby authorizes and approves the transfer of the lease and interest in Papago Trading Post from Charles Wardrip to Charles Graham, and also orders and authorizes that a trader's license to do business on the Reservation be issued to Charles Graham.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on April 6, 1962, with a vote of 20 for and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (c), Section 3 (e) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat.984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

APR 1962

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

laudina

Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary

H. St. Clair. Superintendent

APPROVED: 4-6-6-